Entrusted loans during the reporting period:

In RMB0’000

Total amount Source of funds Outstanding amount Overdue amount

4,381,506.13 Self-owned funds 4,381,506.13 0

Details of entrusted loans with individually significant amount or low safety, poor liquidity, high risk

□ Applicable N/A

Entrusted loans the principal of which may be unrecoverable or which may otherwise be impaired:

□ Applicable N/A

4. Other significant contracts

□ Applicable N/A

We have not entered into any other material contract during the reporting period.

XVI. Other significant matters

□ Applicable N/A

The Company has no other significant matters to be explained during the reporting period.

Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2022

 159

XVII. Significant events of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable N/A

Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2022

 160

Section VII Changes in shares and shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before the change ＋,－ After the change

Number Proportion

New

shares

issued

Stock

divide

nd

Shares

converted

from capital

reserve

Other Subtotal Number Proportion

I. Restricted Shares 11,178,887 0.16%   1,170,244 1,170,244 12,349,131 0.17%

1. Shares held by the

State

2. Shares held by State-

owned corporations

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
927,484 0.01%   831,462 831,462 1,758,946 0.02%

  Incl.: Shares

held by domestic non-

State-owned corporations

Shares held by

domestic natural persons
927,484 0.01%   831,462 831,462 1,758,946 0.02%

4. Shares held by

foreign investors
10,251,403 0.14%   338,782 338,782 10,590,185 0.15%

Incl.: Shares held by

foreign corporations

Shares held by

foreign natural persons
10,251,403 0.14%   338,782 338,782 10,590,185 0.15%

II. Tradable shares 7,104,305,121 99.84%   44,027,946 44,027,946 7,148,333,067 99.83%

1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
7,104,305,121 99.84%   44,027,946 44,027,946 7,148,333,067 99.83%

2. Foreign currency-

denominated shares listed

domestically

3. Foreign currency-

denominated shares listed

overseas

4. Others

III. Total shares 7,115,484,008
100.00

%
   45,198,190 45,198,190 7,160,682,198

100.00

%

Reasons of changes in shares:

Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2022

 161

Applicable □ N/A

1. During the reporting period, the Company issued 45,356,811 shares to the grantees under the stock option

incentive plan exercising their options at their sole discretion, the details of which are shown in “Section IV” - “XI.

Implementation of share incentive plans, employee stock ownership plans and other employee incentives granted

by the Company”.

2. The Company publicly offered 30 million convertible corporate bonds (abbreviation: Luxshare Convertible